FEATURES
acquisi t ion and data recording  |   i /o modules
•	ADVANCED	REFRIGERATION
CONTROLLER,	DATA	ACQUISITION	AND
RS485	TRANSMISSION	MODULE
•	4	INPUTS	AND	4	OUTPUTS
x30
INPUTS X30

wheter used with NTC 103AT11 probe or Pt1000 class B or better
To	compose	the	part	number,	pls.	choose	one	of	the	option	for	each	variable
CONNECTIONSHOW TO ORDER
X30 CODE
POWER SUPPLY
12... 24  Vac/Vdc G
110... 240 Vac/Vdc H
OUT1+OUT2
Not available -
Out1 Relay SPST-NO 16A + Out2 Relay SPDT 8A R
OUT3+OUT4
Not available -
Out3 Relay SPST-NO 5A + Out4 Relay SPST-NO 5A R
BUZZER (INTERNAL)
Not available -
CONNECTIONS
Fix screw type (standard) -
Plug-in screw type E
Plug-in screw type, fix part only N
LIN
Not available -
LIN on board L
REAL TIME CLOCK
Not available -
Real time clock C
SERIAL COMMUNICATION
TTL Modbus -
RS485 S
X30
X30
DIMENSIONS
OUT1 OUT2 OUT3 OUT4 Power
supply
RS485
D+ D- GND
AT LIN
M D++12V
C NC NO
Pr1 Pr2 Pr3 Pr4 di1 di2
di3 di4
22 242321 26 28272520191817
INPUTS COMMUNICATIONS
Out1: 16 (9) A 10 (4) A 12 A Res., 30LRA/5FLA
Out2: 8 (3) A 4 (4) A 10 A Res.
Out3, 4: 5 (1) A 2 (1) A   2 A Gen. Use
 61810 60730
 EN EN UL
1 2 3 4
ON
5 6 7 8
11
.2